TOWN OF SUNSET



August 18, 2022

Resolution Correcting Certain Polling Locations Assignments and Polling Locations

At the Wednesday, August 17, 2022, meeting of the St. Landry Parish Government, **RESOLUTION NO. 020-2022** was presented and approved by the Parish Council to reverse errors in **RESOLUTION NO. 016-2022**, that established changes to Polling Location names or addresses for, Precincts 35, 34, 34A, and 37. The changes are as follows:

The Polling Location for voters in Precinct 35: *Has been Permanently Changed from Fire District Five, at 7209 Hwy. 93 Arnaudville, back to the Sunset Community Center at 108 Leo Richard Ln. Sunset, LA.*

The Polling Location for voters in Precinct 37: Has been Permanently Changed from the Sunset Community Center, 108 Leo Richard Ln., Sunset, LA, to the Grand Coteau Town Hall, 231 Burleigh Lane, Grand Coteau, LA

The Polling Location for voters in Precinct 34: Has been Permanently Changed from the Sunset Community Center at 108 Leo Richards Ln., Sunset, LA, to The Sunset Health Unit at 178 Sunset Strip, Sunset, LA

The Polling Location for voters in Precinct 34A: Has been Permanently Changed from the Sunset Community Center at 108 Leo Richards Ln., Sunset, LA, to The Sunset Health Unit at 178 Sunset Strip, Sunset, LA

As was approved, by a vote of the Parish Council, the following changes will be forwarded to the Secretary of State for his anticipated approval.

New Voter Registration Cards will be mailed out to all registered voters in each precinct, reflecting the changes spelled out in Resolution 020-2022. A copy of the Resolution is attached.

